

DRIVING INNOVATION | EXPANDING ACCESS | REDEFINING POSSIBLE

FUNDRAISER DISCLAIMER AND AGREEMENT

This Agreement is made between the Thomas E. Smith Foundation ("TESF") and the undersigned Event Host ("Host").

1. LIABILITY WAIVER

The Host agrees to assume full responsibility for any risks associated with planning and conducting the fundraising event. TESF is not liable for any injuries, damages, or losses incurred during the event. The Host agrees to indemnify and hold harmless TESF, its officers, directors, employees, and volunteers from any claims, causes of action, or demands of any kind arising from the event.

2. BRAND USAGE

The Host agrees to:

- Use only approved brand materials provided in the TESF brand kit, which is available for download on our website
- Follow all brand guidelines as outlined in the online resources
- Submit any custom materials featuring TESF's name or logo for approval before use
- Remove or modify any materials deemed inappropriate by TESF

3. FUNDRAISING GUIDELINES

The Host agrees to:

- Clearly communicate that the event is "benefiting the Thomas E. Smith Foundation" rather than being hosted by TESF
- Accurately represent the percentage or amount of proceeds being donated
- Submit all proceeds within 30 days of the event
- Maintain accurate records of all transactions
- Comply with all applicable laws and regulations regarding fundraising

4. TERMINATION

TESF reserves the right to withdraw its name from the event at any time if these terms are not met.

By signing below, the Host acknowledges understanding and acceptance of these terms.

Signature:
Event Host Name:
Event Name:
Date:
Signature:
TESF Representative:
Date: